interest expense to the maximum extent.

— 11 —

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

For illustrative purpose only, set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at
the date of this announcement; (ii) immediately after the allotment and issue of the Conversion
Shares upon full conversion of all the Convertible Preference Shares; and (iii) immediately after the
allotment and issue of all the Conversion Shares and the Ordinary Shares upon full conversion of all
the Convertible Preference Shares and the Existing CPS (assuming there are no other changes in the
issued share capital of the Company and disregarding the restriction on conversion of the Convertible
Preference Shares and the Existing CPS in relation to the public float of the Ordinary Shares):

Name of
Shareholders

(i) As at the date of
this announcement

(ii) Immediately after
full conversion of all the

Convertible Preference Shares
(Note 1)

(iii) Immediately after
full conversion of all the

Convertible Preference Shares
and all the Existing CPS

(Notes 1 & 2)
Number of

Ordinary
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Ordinary

Shares
Approximate

%

Number of
Ordinary

Shares
Approximate

%

The Subscriber 312,504,625 69.29 909,735,159 86.79 2,209,735,159 94.10
Public Shareholders 138,485,375 30.71 138,485,375 13.21 138,485,375 5.90

Total 450,990,000 100.00 1,048,220,534 100.00 2,348,220,534 100.00

Notes:

1.	 The above calculation only illustrates the maximum potential impact on the shareholding structure of the
Company arising from the full conversion of all the Convertible Preference Shares and all the Existing
CPS. Based on the current shareholding structure of the Company, a full conversion of the Convertible
Preference Shares or the Existing CPS issued by the Company is currently not permissible under the
terms of the Convertible Preference Shares and the Existing CPS which contain, among others, a
restriction on conversion if such conversion will result in the public float of the Ordinary Shares falling